		Altera Docket No. 00601.0494-US-01					
Form PTO 1595	Recordation Form Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce					
	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
Name of conveying party(les)		address of receiving party(ies):					
		<del>-</del> , - ,					
Polyconcept USA Inc.		ot International B.V.					
69 Jefferson Street Stamford, Connecticut 06920	De Lasso	14 Roelofarendsveen					
Starriord, Connecticut 00920	The Nethe						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Tes D  3. Nature of conveyance:	No Additional name(s)	& addresses attached?  Yes  No					
5. Nature of conveyance:							
	of Name						
Other							
Execution Date: 19 June 2006							
Execution Date, 19 Julie 2000							
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s)						
.,	•						
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:					
A Patent Application Number(s)	Datast Num	hor(a)					
A. Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Numi D438855	D459716					
	D457038	D461371					
	D479944	D440214					
	D504117	D454858					
	dditional numbers attached?   Yes	l No					
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		per of applications and patents involved: 8					
concerning document should be mailed:							
		37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$320.00					
Name Michael B. Lasky	⊠ Author	ized to charged deposit account 50-1038					
Address: Altera Law Group 1700 US Bank Plaza	R Please sha	rge any additional fees or credit any					
220 South Sixth Street		nts to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038					
Minneapolis, MN 55402							
, .							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	1					
Statement and Signature:							
v. Salement and orginature.	$A \cdot A \cdot$						
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.	- 7 <i>f    11    1</i>						
	//////////////////////////////////////	25.11 2.					
Michael B. Lasky		) September 2007					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Dale					
_ ~	0						
	Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3.					
	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O						
I hereby certify that this paper is being trans	mitted by facsimile to the U.S. Pa	tent and Trademark Office on the					
date shown below.							
	-	1. March					
1 Homemon	,5 <u>24</u> 0	Elister 1					
Landitat Atmittona	Tate !!	l l					

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0703

incomingfax

Ø1002/003

**USA** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Polyconcept USA Inc., a company duly organised and existing under the laws of the United States of America and baving its principal office and place of business at 69 Jefferson Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06920, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all rights in the design registrations as indicated in the attached schedule, and of the inventions enclosed and claimed therein;

AND WHEREAS, PF Concept International B.V., a company duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having its principal office and place of business at Da Lasso 14, 2371 GV Roelofarendsvoen, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions in the United States, as disclosed in said design registrations, and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, the rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of rights in any intellectual property assigned to ASSIGNEE under this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without requiring further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEB, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEB to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the intellectual property rights bereby transferred.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF. ASSIGNO	R has caus	ed this inst	niment to be	executed by its	duly
authorised officer this	19			2006		
Polycuncept USA Inc.	(Signature)		0			
RickUmans	_(Name)					
Managing Director	(Title)					

K501008NL40 53

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0704 08/26/2008 04:18 IFAX FAXONANSFIELDTANICK.COM

incomingfax

Ø 003/003

USA

## Design registration SCHEDULE Assignment from Polyconcept USA Inc. to PF Concept International B.V.

Design registration no.	Grant date	Title		
D 438,855	March 13, 2001	Bean Bag Phone		
D 459,716 D 457,038	July 2, 2002 May 14, 2002	Cabinet for Turntable Cooler		
D 461,371	August 13, 2002	Cooler with radio		
D 479,944	September 30, 2003	Donut cooler		
D 440,214	April 10, 2001	Telephone face plate for stuffed item		
D 504,117	April 19, 2005	Television		
D 454,858	March 26, 2002	Tumtable cabinet		

K501008NL40 sa

**RECORDED: 09/03/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0705